

X

ITEM NO.85

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1537 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S SALEM TEXTILES LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
M. Suchitra H.,Adv.  
  
Mr. L.K. Pandey ,Adv  
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 2.  
Respondent No. 3 granted four more weeks time as a last chance for  
filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 23.8.2013.

|  
|s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|