

Listed on: 20-8-2014
Court No. 3
Item No. 104

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6057 OF 2009.

SALEM TEXTILES

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

M/S SAI RAM COTTON SYNDICATE & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 2nd January, 2006 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in A.S.M.P. No. 2675 of 2005 In Appeal Suit No. 774/2005.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st August, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Leave granted.
Interim order to continue in SLP(C) 1851/2006.
Hearing expedited.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 11th December, 2012, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Both sides have filed their respective statement of case. Service is complete. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 has been served with the notice at the SLP stage.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for appellant and respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed statement of case.

Service is complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 19th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.
2. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR